

## AMERICAN NEUROTOLOGY SOCIETY NICHOLAS TOROK VESTIBULAR AWARD

## AMERICAN NEUROTOLOGY SOCIETY

58th Annual Spring Meeting

May 5-6, 2023

Boston, MA

Deadline for abstract submission: October 15, 2022

The Nicholas Torok Vestibular Award, established under the aegis of the American Neurotology Society instituting a yearly lecture, is to be presented at the Annual Scientific Spring Meeting of the Society.

The subject should be an innovative observation, experience or technique in the field of vestibular basic science or clinical science.

The manuscript must be presented electronically in the publication format recommended by *Otology & Neurotology*, the official journal of the American Neurotology Society.

The candidate shall be selected preferably from the membership of the Society or upon specific merit of any M.D. or Ph.D.

The President and Executive Council of the American Neurotology Society shall judge the yearly application. A yearly award of \$1,500 will be given for the selected manuscript. The author will be expected to attend the Annual ANS Spring Meeting and present the paper.

(Abstract must be selected for ORAL presentation to be considered).

The deadline for electronic submission of abstract is October 15th with completed manuscript (rough draft ok), and brief cover letter due Nov 11. Electronic submission of the manuscript in one pdf should be sent to: Kristen Bordignon at administrator@americanneurotologysociety.com

Kristen Bordignon, Executive Administrator American Neurotology Society 5830 1st St N St Petersburg, FL 33703 Ph: 217-638-0801

FAX: 727-800-9428